Week 2

2015 WYOMING 3A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Scores

Powell 24, Buffalo 14
Jackson 63, Lander Valley 0
Torrington 28, Worland 14
Green River 33, Rawlins 20
Cody 28, Douglas 20

Star Valley 42, Riverton 28

Upcoming Games

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

Lander Valley @ Cody Torrington
Torrington @ Green River Riverton
Jackson @ Rawlins Buffalo
Powell @ Riverton Douglas
Douglas @ Star Valley Lander Valley
Buffalo @ Worland Rawlins
Green River
Star Valley
Powell
Cody
Jackson
Worland
I Team
411 Star Valley ! 248
333 Rawlins ! 333
/ 171
826 Riverton ! 333
33 Rawlins E 33
63 Jackson i 26
70 Douglas i 17
175 Green River i 33
i 72
i 85
/
‘ 63
/
‘ 14
/
‘ 91
/
| 30
WWW.wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

East Overall
0-0 2-0
0-0 1-1
0-0 0-2
0-0 0-2
0-0 0-2
0-1 1-1
West Overall
1-0 1-1

Player
T Dawson, 44 - Jackson
J Allard, 12 - Rawlins
C Garlington, 7 - Rawlins
J Allard, 12 - Rawlins
J Allard, 12 - Rawlins
T Dawson, 44 - Jackson

J Smith, 1 - Rawlins

9/13/2015

J Smith, 1 - Rawlins: S Pittman, 12 - Star Val

H Jacobson, 24: Kellen Hansen, 34 - Star Va

C Wright, 12 - Cody

K Hill, 3 - Green River

G Pitt, 10 - Douglas

T J. Abraham, 34 - Powell

J Smith, 33 - Powell



Week 2 9/13/2015

OFFENSE
TEAM RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D 1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM
1 Star Valley 319.5 8.0 639 80 8 11 1 0
2 Jackson 275.0 8.6 550 64 8 26 2 0
3 Powell 209.0 4.9 418 86 2 16 0 0
4 Green River 194.0 5.6 388 69 4 17 2 1
5 Cody 178.0 4.2 356 85 4 23 0 1
6 Buffalo 1415 35 283 81 3 13 1 1
7 Riverton 138.0 4.2 276 66 4 13 2 1
8 Torrington 98.0 4.3 98 23 1 3 0 0
9 Worland 94.0 2.1 94 44 1 8 2 0
10 Rawlins 83.5 35 167 48 2 9 0 1
11 Douglas 55.5 2.2 111 50 0 10 1 1
12 Lander Valley 29.5 1.0 59 57 0 5 3 1
TEAM PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % D 1STDWN INT'S QB EFF
1 Rawlins 258.0 9.2 516 56 76 74% 4 20 4 137.6
2 Riverton 256.5 13.9 513 37 71 52% 1 18 4 106.2
3 Jackson 130.5 18.6 261 14 30 47% 4 10 0 163.7
4 Torrington 127.0 12.7 127 10 18 56% 1 6 0 133.2
5 Douglas 123.0 7.5 246 33 45 73% 3 8 2 132.4
6 Star Valley 121.0 14.2 242 17 35 49% 3 10 3 117.8
7 Cody 111.0 15.9 222 14 19 74% 2 4 0 206.6
8 Buffalo 98.0 15.1 196 13 31 42% 0 9 1 88.6
9 Lander Valley 48.5 6.1 97 16 38 42% 0 5 2 53.0
10 Powell 335 9.6 67 7 23 30% 1 2 0 69.3
11 Green River 27.5 5.5 55 10 18 56% 0 0 4 36.8
12 Worland 23.0 4.6 23 5 16 31% 1 2 0 64.0
TEAM OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT L PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM TO's
1 Star Valley 440.5 7.7 881 115 11 38.0 24 0.0 4
2 Jackson 405.5 8.6 811 94 12 415 22 0.0 2
3 Riverton 394.5 5.8 789 137 5 245 30 0.0 6
4 Rawlins 341.5 5.5 683 124 6 24.0 35 0.0 4
5 Cody 289.0 5.6 578 104 6 24.0 22 0.0 0
6 Powell 242.5 4.4 485 109 3 245 7 0.0 0
7 Buffalo 239.5 43 479 112 3 13.5 25 0.0 2
8 Torrington 225.0 5.5 225 41 2 21.0 17 0.0 0
9 Green River 221.5 5.1 443 87 4 16.5 11 0.0 6
10 Douglas 178.5 3.8 357 95 3 10.0 31 0.0 3
11 Worland 117.0 2.0 117 60 2 13.0 6 0.0 2
12 Lander Valley 78.0 1.6 156 95 0 3.0 31 0.0 5
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Week 2 9/13/2015

DEFENSE
RUSH DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATT VS TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS
1 Worland 32.0 1.3 32 24 0 2 2 3
2 Powell 49.5 1.7 99 57 2 5 1 10
3 Jackson 103.0 2.7 206 75 2 12 1 10
4 Green River 118.0 3.9 236 61 4 11 0 3
5 Buffalo 143.0 4.3 286 67 1 16 0 8
6 Cody 147.5 4.0 295 74 1 18 1 10
7 Star Valley 160.0 5.2 320 62 3 14 4 4
8 Torrington 179.0 4.1 179 44 0 11 0 i
9 Rawlins 201.5 5.3 403 76 4 15 1 9
10 Lander Valley 234.0 6.3 468 74 6 26 2 5
11 Douglas 244.0 4.7 488 104 5 23 0 16
12 Riverton 250.0 7.0 500 71 4 11 2 6
PASS DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS 1STDWN INT'S SACKS
1 Jackson 7.5 0.8 15 18 22% 0 0 1 4
2 Torrington 31.0 3.9 31 8 38% 1 1 1 1
3 Rawlins 58.0 4.3 116 27 48% 0 2 5 1
4 Douglas 65.0 6.8 130 19 53% i 3 0 1
5 Riverton 72.0 5.5 144 26 42% 2 6 4 4
6 Buffalo 79.5 6.9 159 23 48% 1 3 0 0
7 Worland 81.0 3.1 81 26 50% 0 5 2 4
8 Lander Valley 103.0 6.6 206 31 42% 5 8 0 4
9 Cody 109.5 6.3 219 35 43% 3 7 1 1
10 Powell 111.5 5.4 223 41 76% 0 10 2 6
11 Star Valley 149.0 5.6 298 53 43% 2 10 3 3
12 Green River 216.0 6.4 432 67 76% 0 16 4 2
TEAM DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATTVS PT/GM TDVS 1STDWN TO'S +/- Ratio
1 Jackson 110.5 2.4 221 93 6.0 2 12 2 0
2 Worland 113.0 2.3 113 50 6.0 0 7 4 2
3 Powell 161.0 3.3 322 98 7.0 2 15 3 3
4 Torrington 210.0 4.0 210 52 6.0 1 13 1 1
5 Buffalo 222.5 49 445 90 22.0 2 19 0 -2
6 Cody 257.0 4.7 514 109 16.5 4 25 2 2
7 Rawlins 259.5 5.0 519 103 16.5 4 20 6 2
8 Star Valley 309.0 5.4 618 115 20.0 5 24 7 3
9 Douglas 309.0 5.0 618 123 26.5 7 26 0 -3
10 Riverton 322.0 6.6 644 97 21.0 6 17 6 0
11 Green River 334.0 5.2 668 128 20.5 4 28 4 -2
12 Lander Valley 337.0 6.4 674 105 38.0 11 36 2 -3
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Week 2

RUSHING
1 Theodore Dawson, 44
2 T.J). Abraham, 34
3 Cameron Myers, 32
4 Kellen Hansen, 34
5 Hunter Jacobson, 24
6 Caballeno, 32
7 Tyler Vendetti, 4
8 Steven Reinig, 15
9 Jack Mcintyre, 9
10 Daman Taylor, 8

PASSING
1 Jace Allard, 12
2 Brayden Draper, 7
3 Erich Elzemeyer, 5
4 Jace Canaday, 5
5 Ty Larson, 2
6 Reese Hiibel, 10
7 Blake Hinze, 7
8 Christian Schultze, 11
9 Noah Knell, 8
10 Mason Olsen, 10

RECEIVING
1 Colton Garlington, 7
2 Teron Doebele, 13
3 Nathan Stitt, 2
4 Cameron Wright, 12
5 Gage Pitt, 10
6 Ryan Johnston, 21
7 T Fieldgrove, 34
8 Kyren Higgs, 2
9 Ronnie Kaye, 34
10 Brett Penman, 2

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

1 Jace Allard, 12

2 Brayden Draper, 7

3 T.J. Abraham, 34

4 Theodore Dawson, 44

5 Steven Reinig, 15

6 Jace Canaday, 5

7 Tyler Vendetti, 4

8 Cameron Myers, 32

9 Colton Garlington, 7
10 Erich Elzemeyer, 5

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
205.0 10.3 410
155.5 6.1 311
129.0 5.7 258
126.5 133 253
126.0 8.1 252
124.0 6.9 124
119.5 6.8 239
106.0 5.7 212
72.5 3.9 145
62.5 3.7 125
YD/GM  YD/COMP TOT YD
258.0 6.8 516
240.0 7.2 480
130.5 8.7 261
127.0 7.1 127
123.0 5.5 246
121.0 7.1 242
111.0 12.3 222
66.0 6.9 132
48.5 2.8 97
335 2.9 67
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
123.5 8.5 247
109.5 21.9 219
81.0 16.2 81
78.5 19.6 157
72.0 16.0 144
62.5 20.8 125
62.5 15.6 125
62.5 13.9 125
54.5 21.8 109
54.0 9.8 108

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
268.0 6.7 536
255.5 5.9 511
237.0 8.5 474
205.0 10.3 410
180.0 8.4 360
159.0 5.9 159
147.0 5.5 294
143.0 6.1 286
134.0 7.9 268
130.0 7.2 260
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SCHOOL
Jackson
Powell
Cody

Star Valley
Star Valley
Worland
Green River
Riverton
Buffalo
Rawlins

COMP % TD/INT QB EFF

74% 4/4 137.6
54% 1/3 109.9
47% 4/0 163.7
56% 1/0 133.2
73% 3/2 132.4
50% 3/3 121.3
78% 2/0 218.0
47% 0/1 95.2
46% 0/2 57.6
30% 1/0 69.3
SCHOOL

Rawlins

Riverton

Torrington

Cody

Douglas

Jackson

Buffalo

Riverton

Jackson

Rawlins

PT/GM  SCHOOL

3.0 Rawlins

6.0 Riverton

12.0 Powell

22.0 Jackson

9.0 Riverton

0.0 Torrington

6.0 Green River

7.0 Cody

9.0 Rawlins

0.0 Jackson

9/13/2015

SCHOOL
Rawlins
Riverton
Jackson
Torrington
Douglas
Star Valley
Cody
Buffalo
Lander Valley
Powell



Week 2

PUNT RETURN
1 T.J. Abraham, 34
2 Jack Mcintyre, 9
3 Gage Pitt, 10
4 Nigel Dice, 22
5 Colton Garlington, 7
6 Adam Meadows, 32
7 Kyren Higgs, 2
8 Lloyd, 4
90
100

KICK RETURN
1 Steven Reinig, 15
2 Kottke, 16

3 Jordan Wasia, 22
4 Brady Erickson, 37
5 M Gilbert, 26

6 Brady Fullerton, 1
7 Nigel Dice, 22

8 Gage Pitt, 10

9 Alex Locke, 4

10 Riley Yeager, 31

SCORING
1 Theodore Dawson, 44
2 T.J. Abraham, 34

3 Colton Garlington, 7
4 Steven Reinig, 15

5 Kellen Hansen, 34

6 Kyler Battleson, 23

7 Nathan Stitt, 2

8 Cameron Wright, 12
9 Ronnie Kaye, 34

10 Cameron Myers, 32

PUNTING

1 Nathan Stitt, 2

2 Keanu Hill, 3

3 Daniel Lobera, 1
4 Joseph Swanson, 5
5 T.J. Abraham, 34
6 Erich Elzemeyer, 5
7 CRichins, 21

8 Kern, 77

9 Brady Fullerton, 1
10 Blake Hinze, 7

KICKING
1 Chance Hofer, 10
2 Brady Fullerton, 1
3 Lucas Shelton, 74
4 Jeron Smith, 33
5 Rankin, 73
6 Jp Heredia, 57
7 Noah Hutchinson, 4
8 Nathan Stitt, 2
9 Eaton, 80
10 Zach Hoopman, 22

YD/RET
22.0
5.0
4.7
4.0
1.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

YD/RET
48.5
29.5
25.5
23.0
22.0
21.0
21.0
17.5
17.0
17.0

PT/GM
22.0
12.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
7.0
7.0

TOT AVG
41.8
38.7
38.0
36.3
35.7
35.5
354
34.5
315
29.7

TOT AVG
54.0
51.9
51.2
47.5
46.8
44.3
44.3
44.3
44.0
43.6

YD/GM
33.0
5.0
7.0
6.0
2.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

YD/GM
48.5
29.5
25.5
23.0
22.0
31.5
21.0
35.0
17.0
17.0

PT
44
24
18
18
18
18

16
14
14

NET AVG
39.0
38.7
38.0
36.3
32.3
31.8
26.0
34,5
24.5
29.7

NET AVG
45.3
40.8
37.1
30.9
40.0
32.3
21.9
32.0
16.0
29.3

TOTYD RET SCHOOL

66 3 Powell

10 2 Buffalo

14 3 Douglas

12 3 Jackson

5 3 Rawlins

0 2 Jackson

0 2 Riverton

0 3 Worland

0 0

0 0

TOTYD RET SCHOOL

97 2 Riverton

59 2 Buffalo

51 2 Cody

46 2 Cody

44 2 Buffalo

63 3 Riverton

42 2 Jackson

70 4 Douglas

34 2 Douglas

34 2 Green River
TD FG 1EP 2EP
7 0 0 1
4 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
1 0 3 0
2 0 0 2
2 0 0 1
2 0 0 1
PUNT/GM PUNT SCHOOL
4.0 4 Torrington
3.5 7 Green River
1.0 2 Lander Valley
1.5 3 Star Valley
3.5 7 Powell

2.0 4 Jackson

3.5 7 Buffalo

6.0 6 Worland
3.0 6 Riverton
3.0 6 Cody
KICK/GM KICK SCHOOL
3.5 7 Green River
4.5 9 Riverton
2.8 11 Jackson

5.0 10 Powell

2.5 5 Rawlins

1.5 3 Jackson

3.5 7 Star Valley
4.0 4 Torrington
3.0 6 Buffalo

3.5 7 Douglas
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SCHOOL
Jackson
Powell
Rawlins
Riverton
Star Valley
Star Valley
Torrington
Cody
Jackson
Cody

9/13/2015



Week 2

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
1 T.J. Abraham, 34
2 Trey Young, 5
3 Caballeno, 32
4 Gage Hunt, 55
5 Jd Smith, 1
6 Wyatt Erickson, 16
7 Sean Pittman, 12
8 Cameron Myers, 32
9 Austyn Sellers, 4
10 Blake Waite, 50
11 Dillon Hartranft, 66
12 Zach Hoopman, 22
13 Brayden Draper, 7
14 Skyler Miller, 33
15 Theodore Dawson, 44
16 Sam Rodgers, 25
17 Brayden Hunsicker, 19
18 Alan Grimes, 31
19 Spencer Derr, 20
20 Michael Yeaman, 35
21 Blake Hinze, 7
22 Drew Wilson, 17
23 Kyler Battleson, 23
24 Chance Hofer, 10
25 C Milmine, 70
26 Jace Mcnamee, 78
27 Brett Penman, 2
28 Conner Smith, 25
29 Ryan Johnston, 21
30 Jesse Foster, 36
31 T Fieldgrove, 34
32 Nathan Stitt, 2
33 Cody Hooker, 67
34 Max Gallager, 54
35 Tyrel Leman, 17
36 Jon Marr, 51
37 Logan Harris, 75
38 Tyler Vendetti, 4
39 Christopher Williams, 53
40 Jacob Olsen, 15
41 Bailey Johnson, 11
42 CClason, 54
43 Grant Hosking, 20
44 Riley Yeager, 31
45 Talon Howard, 24
46 Shawn Mcgwire, 11
47 Josh Dawson, 33
48 Araiza, 3
49 Trent Bronnenberg, 52
50 Jacob Frost, 99/66

PT/GM
23.5
22.5
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
21.0
20.5
20.0
18.0
17.8
17.5
17.0
17.0
16.8
16.5
16.0
16.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.0
14.0
14.0
13.8
13.5
13.5
13.0
13.0
12.5
12.5
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

PT

47
45
22
44
44
44
42
41
40
36
36
35
34
17
34
33
32
16
15
30
30
29
29
29
29
14
28
28
28
27
27
13
26
25
25
24
12
24
24
23
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
10
20
20

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL
7.5 12 5
8.8 3 11
5.5 3 3
7.0 8 10
9.8 11 14
8.3 9 10
8.8 3 16
9.8 11 12
6.8 3 4
9.0 10 13
7.0 5 9
8.0 18 4
7.3 7 11
8.0 8 3
7.5 7 8
7.8 11 8
6.8 21 3
8.0 6 5
7.5 9 3
7.5 18 6
6.5 6 10
5.8 3 8
4.5 4 7
4.0 2 7
6.3 9 4
7.0 10 2
1.0 2 1
5.0 8 5
6.5 7 8
6.0 6 8
6.5 6 9
2.0 0 2
6.3 13 5
5.8 9 5
5.5 14 1
5.5 6 6
6.0 8 2
4.5 8 5
5.3 7 4
5.5 6 7
5.5 4 9
5.3 17 2
3.8 3 6
2.5 2 4
4.5 12 0
4.0 6 5
4.8 5 6
4.0 2 1
4.8 5 6
4.3 5 3
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TKL LOSS

/ SACK
3/1
4/1
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
1/1
5/3
0/0
15/1
3/0
0/0
1/0
35/0
2/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
4/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
1.5/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
1/1
3/0
2/0
0/0
0/0
1/2
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
3/0
0/0
0/1
1/1
1/0
3/0

FUM REC

PASS BRK / INT

4
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0/1
0/1
1/1
0/0
1/0
0/1
0/1
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/2
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

9/13/2015

BLK KICK SCHOOL

0
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Powell
Rawlins
Worland
Green Rive
Rawlins
Star Valley
Star Valley
Cody
Riverton
Green Rive
Jackson
Douglas
Riverton
Torrington
Jackson
Lander Val
Douglas
Torrington
Torrington
Douglas
Cody
Green Rive
Star Valley
Green Rive
Buffalo
Torrington
Rawlins
Star Valley
Jackson
Jackson
Buffalo
Torrington
Douglas
Powell
Douglas
Rawlins
Torrington
Green Rive
Lander Val
Green Rive
Star Valley
Buffalo
Riverton
Green Rive
Douglas
Green Rive
Jackson
Worland
Cody
Cody



Week 2 9/13/2015
Worland Warriors
2012 Overall Record: 1-1 3A West
Team Per Game Average Worland i Opp vs. Worland
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
94.0 44.0 2.1 | 32.0 24.0 1.3
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
23.0 5.0 31% | 810 13.0 50%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
117.0 60.0 20 4 1130 50.0 2.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
5.0 0.0 00 ¢/ 1.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 15 150 § 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
27.0 1.0 10 | 340 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.0 2.0 12.0 ! 2.0 5.0 7.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
2 0 2 / 2 2 -2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
6.0 34.5 34.5 i 5.0 23.8 23.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Lander Valley 9/4/2015 13-6 44 - 94 5-16 23 71-155 1-1/2 8-2/12 2-0
Defensive Stats 24 -32 13-26 81 64-194 0-0/1 2-5/7 2-2
Torrington 9/11/15 14-28 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Caballeno, 32 124.0 6.9 124 18 1
Araiza, 3 24.0 3.4 24 7 0
Lamb, 89 7.0 3.5 7 2 0
Lloyd, 4 -61.0 -3.6 -61 17 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Lloyd, 4 23.0 4.6 23 5 16 31% 64.0 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Lyman, 14 14.0 14.0 14 1 0
White, 18 9.0 9.0 9 1 1
Lamb, 89 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Caballeno, 32 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Araiza, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1
Caballeno, 32 0.0 0.0 0 1
Lloyd, 4 0.0 0.0 0 3
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
Lamb, 89

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Caballeno, 32
Araiza, 3
Lamb, 89
Lyman, 14
White, 18
Lloyd, 4

SCORING
Lloyd, 4
Caballeno, 32
Lamb, 89

PUNTING
Kern, 77

KICKING

KICK ATTEMPTS
Lamb, 89

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Caballeno, 32
Araiza, 3
Jeffries, 10
Sanchez, 54
Rich, 72
Concalves, 53
Lloyd, 4
White, 18
Cady, 84
Lamb, 89
Kern, 77
Hernandez, 74

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

YD/GM
15.0

YD/RET TOTYD
15.0 15

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD  ATT ™D PT/GM
124.0 5.9 124 21 1 6.0
24.0 3.0 24 8 0 0.0
22.0 5.5 22 4 0 1.0
14.0 14.0 14 1 0 0.0

9.0 9.0 9 1 0 0.0
-38.0 1.1 -38 36 1 6.0
PT/GM PT ™D FG 1EP 2EP
6.0 6 1 0 0 0
6.0 6 1 0 0 0
1.0 1 0 0 1 0
TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
34.5 34.5 6.0 6
TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
FGM FGA LONG 1EPM  1EPA
0 0 0 1 2
TKL LOSS

PT/GM PT  TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK
22.0 22 5.5 3 3 0/1
10.0 10 4.0 2 1 1/1

9.0 9 4.0 4 1 0/1
8.0 8 35 3 1 1/0
8.0 8 35 3 1 1/0
8.0 8 35 3 1 0/1
7.0 7 1.0 0 1 0/0
5.0 5 25 1 2 0/0
5.0 5 25 1 2 0/0
5.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0
2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0
1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0

RET
1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

Home for High School Stats
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FUM REC
/INT
1/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0

9/13/2015

BLK KICK
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Week 2

Star Valley Braves

9/13/2015

2012 Overall Record: 2-0 3A West
Team Per Game Average Star Valley i Opp vs. Star Valley
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
319.5 40.0 8.0 | 160.0 31.0 5.2
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
121.0 8.5 49% | 1490 115 43%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
440.5 57.5 7.7 4 309.0 57.5 5.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 1.0 20 ¢ 10 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 { 25 79 31.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
38.0 4.0 15 | 205 1.5 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.5 5.0 10.5 ! 7.0 5.0 12.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
1 3 3 / 4 3 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
1.5 36.3 36.3 i 1.5 35.3 34.7
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.5 44.3 21.9 | 2.5 57.4 48.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Preston ID 9/4/15 34-13 42 -228 7-16 96 65-420 4-1/5 5-4/9 -1
Defensive Stats 28-179 4-13 34 45-247 1-1/2 6-1/7 2-
Riverton 9/11/15 42-28 38-411 10-19 146 68-705 4-2/6 6-6/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 34-141 19-40 264 100-826 2-1/4 8-9/17 2-3
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Kellen Hansen, 34 126.5 13.3 253 19 3
Hunter Jacobson, 24 126.0 8.1 252 31 1
Kyler Battleson, 23 54.0 9.0 108 12 2
Sean Pittman, 12 12.5 6.3 25 4 0
David Brown, 32 7.5 3.8 15 4 0
Reese Hiibel, 10 2.5 0.8 5 6 2
Conner Smith, 25 0.5 1.0 1 1 0
Joseph Swanson, 5 -10.0 -6.7 -20 3 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Reese Hiibel, 10 121.0 14.2 242 17 34 50% 121.3 3 3
Kyler Battleson, 23 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Values
Player, # YD/GAME YD/REC TOTYD REC's Rec TD's
Kyler Battleson, 23 37.0 12.3 74 6 1
Joseph Swanson, 5 27.0 27.0 54 2 1
Bailey Johnson, 11 19.0 38.0 38 1 0
Chris Erickson, 17 16.5 11.0 33 3 0
Sean Pittman, 12 9.5 9.5 19 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Bailey Johnson, 11 1.0 2.0 2 1
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Week 2 9/13/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Kellen Hansen, 34 126.5 13.3 253 19 3 9.0
Hunter Jacobson, 24 126.0 8.1 252 31 1 3.0
Reese Hiibel, 10 123.5 6.2 247 40 2 6.0
Kyler Battleson, 23 91.0 9.6 182 19 3 9.0
Sean Pittman, 12 22.0 7.3 44 6 0 0.0
Bailey Johnson, 11 20.0 20.0 40 2 0 0.0
Joseph Swanson, 5 17.0 6.8 34 5 1 3.0
Chris Erickson, 17 16.5 11.0 33 3 0 0.0
Dj Hillyard, 33 8.0 8.0 16 2 1 3.0
David Brown, 32 7.5 3.8 15 4 0 0.0
Woyatt Erickson, 16 4.0 8.0 8 1 0 0.0
Conner Smith, 25 0.5 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Kellen Hansen, 34 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Kyler Battleson, 23 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Reese Hiibel, 10 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Noah Hutchinson, 4 5.0 10 0 0 10 0 0
Dj Hillyard, 33 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Joseph Swanson, 5 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Hunter Jacobson, 24 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Joseph Swanson, 5 36.3 36.3 1.5 3
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Noah Hutchinson, 4 443 21.9 3.5 7
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Noah Hutchinson, 4 0 0 0 10 11
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Woyatt Erickson, 16 22.0 44 8.3 9 10 1/1 2 0/1 0
Sean Pittman, 12 21.0 42 8.8 3 16 0/0 1 0/1 0
Kyler Battleson, 23 14.5 29 4.5 4 7 0/0 3 1/0 0
Conner Smith, 25 14.0 28 5.0 8 5 0/1 1 1/0 0
Bailey Johnson, 11 11.0 22 5.5 4 9 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mccabe Smith, 77 9.5 19 3.3 5 3 1/0 0 1/0 0
Alex Howell, 2 8.5 17 2.0 4 2 0/0 2 0/1 0
Denton White, 67 6.0 12 2.0 2 1 1/1 1 0/0 0
Hayden Erickson, 39 6.0 12 1.8 3 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Chris Erickson, 17 5.0 10 2.0 4 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Max Gardner, 70 3.5 7 1.8 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sergey Hokanson, 66 3.0 6 1.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dj Hillyard, 33 3.0 6 1.0 0 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Samuel Semedeni, 60 2.5 5 1.0 2 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Clayton Roberts, 64 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dillan Ortman, 68 2.0 4 1.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Max Fletcher, 65 2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Jacobson, 24 2.0 4 1.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Holiday, 9 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jason Walker, 63 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bridger Vandeberg, 56 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Payton Erickson, 18 1.0 2 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Kellen Hansen, 34 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Kunz, 48 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Powell Panthers
2012 Overall Record: 2-0 3A West
Team Per Game Average Powell Y Opp vs. Powell
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
209.0 43.0 4.9 | 49.5 28.5 1.7
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
335 35 30% | 1115 155 76%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
242.5 54.5 44 4 1610 49.0 3.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 33.0 22.0 1.5 12.0 8.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 46 91.0 : 4.5 83 18.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
24.5 1.0 05 | 80 1.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.0 1.0 9.0 ! 2.5 5.0 7.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
0 0 3 / 1 2 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
35 35.7 32.3 i 6.0 27.9 22.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.0 47.5 30.9 | 3.0 34.3 18.7
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Douglas 9/4/15 25-2 53-275 2-8 17 63-309 2-1/3 10-0/10 0-0
Defensive Stats 20--1 22-22 91 70-258 0-0/0 2-3/5 1-1
Buffalo 9/11/15 24-14 33-143 5-15 50 57-400 0-0/3 6-2/8 -0
Defensive Stats 37-100 9-19 132 71-477 2-0/2 3-7/10 -1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
T.J. Abraham, 34 155.5 6.1 311 51 3
Mason Olsen, 10 31.5 5.7 63 11 1
Zach Easum, 40 18.0 2.4 36 15 0
Josh Wolfe, 14 2.5 1.3 5 4 0
Zach Schuler, 20 2.0 1.3 4 3 -2
A.J. Lewis, 30 1.0 2.0 2 1 0
Jeron Smith, 33 -1.5 -3.0 -3 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Mason Olsen, 10 33.5 9.6 67 7 23 30% 69.3 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Carson Asher, 85 12.0 24.0 24 1 0
Zach Easum, 40 9.5 6.3 19 3 1
Paige Gann, 3 8.0 16.0 16 1 0
T.J. Abraham, 34 3.0 6.0 6 1 0
Brekyn Herd, 24 1.0 2.0 2 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
T.J. Abraham, 34 33.0 22.0 66 3
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Week 2 9/13/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM  YD/RET TOTYD RET
T.J. Abraham , 34 45.5 91.0 91 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
T.J. Abraham, 34 237.0 8.5 474 56 4 12.0
Mason Olsen, 10 65.0 3.8 130 34 1 4.0
Zach Easum, 40 27.5 3.1 55 18 1 3.0
Carson Asher, 85 12.0 24.0 24 1 0 0.0
Paige Gann, 3 8.0 16.0 16 1 0 0.0
Josh Wolfe, 14 2.5 1.3 5 4 0 0.0
Zach Schuler, 20 2.0 1.3 4 3 0 0.0
A.J. Lewis, 30 1.0 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
Brekyn Herd, 24 1.0 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
Jeron Smith, 33 -1.5 -3.0 -3 1 0 4.5
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
T.J. Abraham, 34 12.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Jeron Smith, 33 4.5 9 0 1 6 0 0
Mason Olsen, 10 4.0 8 1 0 0 0 1
Zach Easum, 40 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Max Gallager, 54 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
T.J. Abraham, 34 35.7 32.3 3.5 7
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Jeron Smith, 33 47.5 30.9 5.0 10
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Jeron Smith, 33 1 2 30 6 6
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
T.J). Abraham, 34 23.5 47 7.5 12 5 3/1 4 0/1 0
Max Gallager, 54 12.5 25 5.8 9 5 1/1 0 0/0 0
Jeron Smith, 33 10.0 20 4.5 8 5 0/0 1 0/0 0
Zach Easum, 40 9.5 19 3.8 5 1 2/2 0 0/0 0
Jackson Griffin, 70 8.0 16 3.3 7 0 2/1 0 0/0 0
Mason Olsen, 10 7.0 14 3.0 4 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Zach Schuler, 20 7.0 14 3.3 1 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Gallagher, 66 6.5 13 3.0 6 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Eli Briggs, 64 6.0 12 3.0 10 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brekyn Herd, 24 6.0 12 3.0 6 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nic Urbach, 62 3.5 7 1.0 0 1 0/1 1 0/0 0
Kaden Moore, 88 3.0 6 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
Carson Asher, 85 2.5 5 0.8 1 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
A.J. Lewis, 30 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Paige Gann, 3 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Lamb, 79 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Wolfe, 14 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tegan Cordes, 51 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Jackson Broncs
2012 Overall Record: 2-0 3A West
Team Per Game Average Jackson i Opp vs. Jackson
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
275.0 32.0 8.6 | 103.0 37.5 2.7
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
1305 7.0 a7% | 75 2.0 22%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
405.5 47.0 86 , 1105 46.5 2.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.0 6.0 20 ¢4 05 7.5 15.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 22 14.3 : 6.5 93 14.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
415 4.0 20 | 60 1.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
13.0 5.0 18.0 ! 6.0 0.0 6.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
2 0 0 / 1 1 0
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.0 35.5 31.8 i 7.5 33.9 33.1
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
7.0 49.7 36.1 | 2.0 37.0 25.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
North Fremont ID 9/4/15  20-12 34-176 6-15 78 59-366 3-0/3 8-4/12 2-0
Defensive Stats 42-179 1-6 -1 54-263 2-/2 9-0/9 -1
Lander Valley 9/11/15 63-0 30-374 8-15 183 58-761 5-4/9 18-6/24 -0
Defensive Stats 33-27 3-12 16 57-174 0-0/0 3-0/3 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Theodore Dawson, 44 205.0 10.3 410 40 7
,9 34.0 11.3 68 6 1
Josh Dawson, 33 19.0 7.6 38 5 0
Nigel Dice, 22 12.0 4.0 24 6 0
Adam Meadows, 32 5.5 11.0 11 1 0
Erich Elzemeyer, 5 -0.5 -0.2 -1 6 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Erich Elzemeyer, 5 130.5 18.6 261 14 30 47% 163.7 4 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Ryan Johnston, 21 62.5 20.8 125 6 1
Ronnie Kaye, 34 54.5 21.8 109 5 2
Nigel Dice, 22 9.5 9.5 19 2 0
,9 4.0 8.0 8 1 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Nigel Dice, 22 6.0 4.0 12 3
Adam Meadows, 32 0.0 0.0 0 2
Gabriel Walls, 20 0.0 0.0 0 1

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

2015 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2 9/13/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Nigel Dice, 22 21.0 21.0 42 2
Dillon Hartranft, 66 0.5 1.0 1 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Theodore Dawson, 44 205.0 10.3 410 40 7 22.0
Erich Elzemeyer, 5 130.0 7.2 260 36 0 0.0
Ryan Johnston, 21 62.5 20.8 125 6 1 3.0
Ronnie Kaye, 34 54.5 21.8 109 5 2 7.0
Nigel Dice, 22 48.5 7.5 97 13 0 0.0
,9 38.0 10.9 76 7 2 6.0
Josh Dawson, 33 19.0 7.6 38 5 0 0.0
Adam Meadows, 32 5.5 3.7 11 3 0 0.0
Dillon Hartranft, 66 0.5 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
Gabriel Walls, 20 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Theodore Dawson, 44 22.0 44 7 0 0 1 0
Ronnie Kaye, 34 7.0 14 2 0 0 1 0
,9 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Ryan Johnston, 21 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jp Heredia, 57 1.5 3 0 0 3 0 0
Lucas Shelton, 74 1.0 4 0 0 4 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Erich Elzemeyer, 5 35.5 31.8 2.0 4
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Lucas Shelton, 74 51.2 37.1 2.8 11
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Lucas Shelton, 74 0 0 0 4 4
Jp Heredia, 57 0 0 0 3 3
TKL LOSS FUM REC

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK

Dillon Hartranft, 66 17.8 35.5 7.0 5 9 15/1 0 1/0 0
Theodore Dawson, 44 16.8 33.5 7.5 7 8 3.5/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Johnston, 21 13.8 27.5 6.5 7 8 1.5/0 0 0/0 0
Jesse Foster, 36 13.5 27 6.0 6 8 1/0 1 0/0 0
Josh Dawson, 33 10.0 20 4.8 5 6 0/1 0 0/0 0
Brayden Castagno, 84 8.5 17 4.0 4 5 0/1 0 0/0 0
Nigel Dice, 22 7.5 15 3.3 1 4 2/0 0 0/0 0
Gabriel Walls, 20 6.5 13 1.5 2 2 0/0 1 0/1 0
Ronnie Kaye, 34 4.5 9 2.3 5 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Vinny Caffaro, 63 3.5 7 1.5 4 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
Keegan Bommer, 77 3.5 7 1.8 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
,9 3.0 6 1.5 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Johnson, 6 3.0 6 1.5 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 62 2.8 5.5 1.3 2 1 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Brayden Gaston, 55 2.5 5 1.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Martinez, 23 2.5 5 1.3 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jp Heredia, 57 1.5 3 0.8 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Said Jimenez, 65 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colter Lucas, 73 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Baccera, 3 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Charlie Phocas, 80 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
William Barlow, 86 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ted Mcdaniel, 58 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Adam Meadows, 32 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Spencer Woodland, 78 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Green River Wolves
2012 Overall Record: 1-1 3A West
Team Per Game Average Green River ' Opp vs. Green River
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
194.0 34.5 5.6 | 118.0 30.5 3.9
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
27.5 5.0 s6% | 2160 255 76%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
221.5 43.5 51 § 3340 64.0 5.2
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 00 ¢/ 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 17 11.3 : 3.0 43 14.2
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
16.5 2.0 00 | 205 2.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.5 0.0 8.5 ! 5.5 8.0 14.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
2 4 -2 / 0 4 2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
35 38.7 38.7 i 3.0 30.0 21.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.5 54.0 45.3 | 4.0 38.6 319
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Riverton 9/4/15 0-21 33-89 1-7 -2 43-119 0-0/0 5-/5 1-2
Defensive Stats 32-135 18-31 249 83-667 2-0/3 5-9/15 -1
Rawlins 9/11/15 33-20 36-299 9-11 57 57-413 4-0/5 12-0/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 29-101 33-36 183 102-518 2-0/3 6-7/13 0-3
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Tyler Vendetti, 4 119.5 6.8 239 35 2
Drew Wilson, 17 57.0 4.6 114 25 1
Candon Croft, 29 17.5 3.9 35 9 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Tyler Vendetti, 4 27.5 5.5 55 10 18 56% 36.8 0 4
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Jacob Olsen, 15 12.0 6.0 24 4 0
Cole White, 16 8.0 16.0 16 1 0
Candon Croft, 29 5.5 3.7 11 3 0
Drew Wilson, 17 2.0 2.0 4 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 2 9/13/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Riley Yeager, 31 17.0 17.0 34 2
Keanu Hill, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Tyler Vendetti, 4 147.0 5.5 294 53 2 6.0
Drew Wilson, 17 59.0 4.4 118 27 1 3.0
Candon Croft, 29 23.0 3.8 46 12 1 3.0
Riley Yeager, 31 17.0 17.0 34 2 0 0.0
Jacob Olsen, 15 12.0 6.0 24 4 1 3.0
Cole White, 16 8.0 16.0 16 1 0 0.0
Keanu Hill, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Tyler Vendetti, 4 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Candon Croft, 29 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jacob Olsen, 15 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Drew Wilson, 17 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Edgar Alatorre, 23 1.5 3 0 0 3 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Keanu Hill, 3 38.7 38.7 3.5 7
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Chance Hofer, 10 54.0 45.3 3.5 7
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Edgar Alatorre, 23 0 0 0 3 3
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Gage Hunt, 55 22.0 44 7.0 8 10 0/0 1 0/0 2
Blake Waite, 50 18.0 36 9.0 10 13 0/0 0 0/0 0
Drew Wilson, 17 14.5 29 5.8 3 8 1/1 2 0/0 0
Chance Hofer, 10 14.5 29 4.0 2 7 0/0 4 0/1 0
Tyler Vendetti, 4 12.0 24 4.5 8 5 0/0 3 0/0 0
Jacob Olsen, 15 11.5 23 5.5 6 7 1/0 0 0/0 0
Riley Yeager, 31 10.5 21 2.5 2 4 0/0 3 0/1 0
Shawn Mcgwire, 11 10.5 21 4.0 6 5 0/0 0 1/0 0
Keanu Hill, 3 7.5 15 3.3 5 2 1/1 0 0/0 0
Blake Gelinas, 46 6.5 13 2.0 2 3 0/0 0 0/1 0
Kalen Kester, 21 3.5 7 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
Malik Kalivas, 2 3.0 6 1.5 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cole White, 16 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ashton Robinson, 58 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Taylor Thornton, 12 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brendan Hopkins, 52 1.5 3 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chance Anderson, 28 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Matthew Medina, 77 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
William Valdez, 62 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Cody Broncs
2012 Overall Record: 2-0 3A West
Team Per Game Average Cody Y Opp vs. Cody
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
178.0 42.5 4.2 | 147.5 37.0 4.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
111.0 7.0 74% | 1095 7.5 43%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
289.0 52.0 56 § 257.0 54.5 4.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 0.0 00 ¢ 15 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 49 24.3 : 2.0 27 13.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
24.0 2.0 10 | 165 0.5 1.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
11.5 2.0 13.5 ! 9.0 3.5 12.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
0 0 2 / 1 1 -2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
35 28.9 28.9 i 1.0 32.5 32.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.5 24.1 14.9 | 3.5 51.9 27.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Buffalo 9/4/15  20-13 34-143 6-8 109 48-361 1-1/3 10-1/11 0-0
Defensive Stats 44 - 183 4-12 64 62-311 1-0/1 10-2/12 1-0
Douglas 9/11/15 28-20 51-213 8-11 113 75-536 3-1/4 13-3/16 0-0
Defensive Stats 30-112 11-23 155 69-476 0-3/3 8-5/13 0-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Cameron Myers, 32 129.0 5.7 258 45 2
Jordan Wasia, 22 21.0 4.7 42 9 2
Cameron Wright, 12 16.5 3.3 33 10 0
Blake Hinze, 7 9.5 1.3 19 15 0
Jacob Deardorff, 10 7.0 4.7 14 3 0
Brady Erickson, 37 -5.0 -3.3 -10 3 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CoOMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Blake Hinze, 7 111.0 15.9 222 14 18 78% 218.0 2 0
Matt Lovera, 23 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Cameron Wright, 12 78.5 19.6 157 8 2
Matt Lovera, 23 17.5 11.7 35 3 0
Cameron Myers, 32 14.0 14.0 28 2 0
Jordan Wasia, 22 1.0 2.0 2 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Blake Hinze, 7 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 2 9/13/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jordan Wasia, 22 25.5 25.5 51 2
Brady Erickson, 37 23.0 23.0 46 2

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Cameron Myers, 32 143.0 6.1 286 47 2 7.0
Blake Hinze, 7 120.5 7.1 241 34 0 0.0
Cameron Wright, 12 95.0 10.6 190 18 2 8.0
Jordan Wasia, 22 47.5 7.9 95 12 2 6.0
Brady Erickson, 37 18.0 7.2 36 5 0 0.0
Matt Lovera, 23 17.5 8.8 35 4 0 0.0
Jacob Deardorff, 10 7.0 4.7 14 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Cameron Wright, 12 8.0 16 2 0 0 2 0
Cameron Myers, 32 7.0 14 2 0 0 1 0
Jordan Wasia, 22 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Ethan Acton, 53 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Blake Hinze, 7 29.7 29.7 3.0 6
Cameron Myers, 32 24.0 24.0 0.5 1
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Blake Hinze, 7 24.1 14.9 4.5 9
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Cameron Myers, 32 20.5 41 9.8 11 12 1/1 0 0/0 0
Blake Hinze, 7 15.0 30 6.5 6 10 0/0 2 0/0 0
Jacob Frost, 99/66 10.0 20 4.3 5 3 3/0 0 0/0 0
Trent Bronnenberg, 52 10.0 20 4.8 5 6 1/0 0 0/0 0
Ethan Acton, 53 9.5 19 3.5 6 4 0/0 0 1/0 0
Brennen Blaylock, 70 8.0 16 3.5 4 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Billy Walbert, 44 8.0 16 3.5 8 1 2/0 0 0/0 0
Clayton Moore, 83 6.0 12 1.3 1 2 0/0 1 0/1 0
Cameron Wright, 12 5.0 10 2.5 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jordan Wasia, 22 4.5 9 2.3 1 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Orin Oilar, 26 4.0 8 0.5 0 0 1/0 0 1/0 0
Caden Crooks, 11 3.5 7 0.8 1 1 0/0 2 0/0 0
Brandon Nash, 64 3.5 7 1.8 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Matt Lovera, 23 3.0 6 1.5 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
lan Crawford, 96 3.0 6 1.5 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brady Erickson, 37 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dakota Strunk, 16 1.0 2 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Jonathan Schulz, 31 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kaleb Rentz, 88 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Flint Selby, 61 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Matthew Skinner, 56 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Torrington Trailblazers
2012 Overall Record: 2-0 3A East
Team Per Game Average Torrington ' Opp Vs. Torrington
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
98.0 23.0 4.3 | 179.0 44.0 4.1
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
1270 100 s6% | 310 3.0 38%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
225.0 41.0 55 4 2100 52.0 4.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 11.0 11.0 ¢ 2.0 11.0 5.5
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 12 12.0 : 3.0 49 16.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
49.0 1.0 10 | 200 0.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
3.0 6.0 9.0 ! 11.0 1.0 13.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
0 0 1 / 0 1 -1
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.0 418 39.0 i 4.0 34.5 31.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.0 443 32.0 | 2.0 51.0 34.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Glenrock 9/4/2015 21-6 23-98 10-18 127 53-375 1-1/3 3-6/9 0-0
Defensive Stats 44 -179 3-8 31 60-301 0-1/1 11-1/13 O0-1
Worland 9/11/15 28-14 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 0-0 -/0 -/0 -
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Skyler Miller, 33 61.0 4.7 61 13 1
Jace Canaday, 5 32.0 3.6 32 9 0
Alan Grimes, 31 5.0 5.0 5 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Jace Canaday, 5 127.0 12.7 127 10 18 56% 133.2 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Nathan Stitt, 2 81.0 16.2 81 5 0
Bo Moorehouse, 1 18.0 9.0 18 2 0
Ryan Johnson, 80 16.0 16.0 16 1 0
Spencer Derr, 20 11.0 11.0 11 1 0
Alan Grimes, 31 1.0 1.0 1 1 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Values
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Week 2 9/13/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM  YD/RET TOTYD RET
Skyler Miller, 33 12.0 12.0 12 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Jace Canaday, 5 159.0 5.9 159 27 0 0.0
Nathan Stitt, 2 81.0 16.2 81 5 1 9.0
Skyler Miller, 33 73.0 5.2 73 14 1 6.0
Spencer Derr, 20 22.0 11.0 22 2 0 0.0
Bo Moorehouse, 1 18.0 9.0 18 2 0 0.0
Ryan Johnson, 80 16.0 16.0 16 1 0 0.0
Alan Grimes, 31 6.0 3.0 6 2 1 6.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Nathan Stitt, 2 9.0 9 1 0 3 0 0
Skyler Miller, 33 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Alan Grimes, 31 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Nathan Stitt, 2 41.8 39.0 4.0 4
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Nathan Stitt, 2 44.3 32.0 4.0 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Nathan Stitt, 2 0 0 0 3 3
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Skyler Miller, 33 17.0 17 8.0 8 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Alan Grimes, 31 16.0 16 8.0 6 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Spencer Derr, 20 15.0 15 7.5 9 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jace Mcnamee, 78 14.0 14 7.0 10 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nathan Stitt, 2 13.0 13 2.0 0 2 0/0 2 0/1 0
Logan Harris, 75 12.0 12 6.0 8 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Bustillos, 77 9.0 9 4.0 4 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Branton Samson, 70 6.0 6 3.0 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jace Canaday, 5 5.0 5 2.5 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Francisco Chavarria, 66 5.0 5 2.5 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Johnson, 80 5.0 5 1.0 0 0 0/1 1 0/0 0
Marcus Garcia, 21 5.0 5 2.5 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Riverton Wolverines
2012 Overall Record: 1-1 3A East
Team Per Game Average Riverton Y Opp vs. Riverton
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
138.0 33.0 4.2 | 250.0 35.5 7.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
2565 185 52% | 720 5.5 42%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
394.5 68.5 58 § 3220 48.5 6.6
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 0.0 00 ¢ 05 1.0 2.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.5 96 27.3 : 1.0 17 17.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
24.5 2.0 05 | 210 2.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.5 9.0 16.0 ! 5.5 3.0 8.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
2 4 0 / 2 4 0
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
35 33.4 27.4 i 4.0 34.3 34.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.5 51.9 40.8 | 4.0 45.8 24.9
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Green River 9/4/15 21-0 32-135 18-31 249 83-667 2-0/3 5-9/15 -1
Defensive Stats 33-89 1-7 -2 43-119 0-0/0 5-/5 1-2
Star Valley 9/11/15 28-42 34-141 19-40 264 100-826 2-1/4 8-9/17 2-3
Defensive Stats 38-411 10-19 146 68-705 4-2/6 6-6/12 1-2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Steven Reinig, 15 106.0 5.7 212 37 2
Brayden Draper, 7 155 1.6 31 19 1
Grant Hosking, 20 7.0 3.5 14 4 0
Nic Fenton, 30 5.5 3.7 11 3 1
Austyn Sellers, 4 2.0 4.0 4 1 0
Brady Fullerton, 1 1.5 3.0 3 1 0
Matthew Reinig, 21 0.5 1.0 1 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Brayden Draper, 7 240.0 13.3 480 36 67 54% 109.9 1 3
Brady Fullerton, 1 16.5 33.0 33 1 4 25% 44.3 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Teron Doebele, 13 109.5 21.9 219 10 1
Kyren Higgs, 2 62.5 13.9 125 9 0
Brady Fullerton, 1 37.0 12.3 74 6 0
Steven Reinig, 15 25.5 12.8 51 4 0
Austyn Sellers, 4 14.5 9.7 29 3 0
Tresten Smith, 8 3.5 7.0 7 1 0
Grant Hosking, 20 1.5 3.0 3 1 0
Matthew Reinig, 21 1.5 3.0 3 1 0
Kylan Shultz, 23 1.0 1.0 2 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kyren Higgs, 2 0.0 0.0 0 2
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Week 2 9/13/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Steven Reinig, 15 48.5 48.5 97 2
Brady Fullerton, 1 31.5 21.0 63 3
Teron Doebele, 13 15.5 15.5 31 2

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Brayden Draper, 7 2555 5.9 511 86 2 6.0
Steven Reinig, 15 180.0 8.4 360 43 3 9.0
Teron Doebele, 13 125.0 20.8 250 12 1 4.0
Brady Fullerton, 1 86.5 12.4 173 14 0 2.5
Kyren Higgs, 2 62.5 11.4 125 11 0 0.0
Austyn Sellers, 4 16.5 8.3 33 4 0 0.0
Grant Hosking, 20 8.5 3.4 17 5 0 0.0
Nic Fenton, 30 5.5 3.7 11 3 1 3.0
Tresten Smith, 8 3.5 7.0 7 1 0 0.0
Matthew Reinig, 21 2.0 2.0 4 2 0 0.0
Kylan Shultz, 23 1.0 1.0 2 2 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Steven Reinig, 15 9.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Brayden Draper, 7 6.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Teron Doebele, 13 4.0 8 1 0 0 1 0
Nic Fenton, 30 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Fullerton, 1 2.5 5 0 0 5 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Brayden Draper, 7 45.0 45.0 0.5 1
Brady Fullerton, 1 31.5 24.5 3.0 6
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Brady Fullerton, 1 51.9 40.8 4.5 9
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Brady Fullerton, 1 0 0 0 5 5
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Austyn Sellers, 4 20.0 40 6.8 3 4 5/3 0 1/0 0
Brayden Draper, 7 17.0 34 7.3 7 11 0/0 0 0/1 0
Grant Hosking, 20 10.5 21 3.8 3 6 0/0 3 0/0 0
Kyren Higgs, 2 9.0 18 2.0 4 2 0/0 0 0/2 0
Matthew Reinig, 21 9.0 18 4.0 2 5 1/1 0 0/0 0
Dillon Lynch, 33 8.5 17 4.3 7 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Steven Reinig, 15 6.0 12 3.0 4 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Terrell Oldman, 45 5.5 11 1.5 2 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Hunter Lee, 67 5.5 11 2.8 1 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Farrar, 76 5.0 10 2.5 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Winston Tollefsen, 63 4.0 8 2.0 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brady Fullerton, 1 4.0 8 0.8 1 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
Baylor Beers, 57 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kylan Shultz, 23 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Carsten Werbelow, 34 1.0 2 0.5 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dayne Bradley, 18 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Rawlins Outlaws
2012 Overall Record: 1-1 3A East
Team Per Game Average Rawlins Y Opp vs. Rawlins
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
83.5 24.0 3.5 | 201.5 38.0 53
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
2580 280 74% | 580 6.5 48%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
341.5 62.0 55 § 2595 51.5 5.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 2.5 1.7 1.0 3.5 3.5
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 26 128 § 15 7 4.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
24.0 1.0 20 | 165 2.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.5 10.0 14.5 ! 7.5 1.0 10.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
0 4 2 / 1 5 -2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.5 22.4 18.2 i 3.0 39.8 39.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.5 40.3 36.6 | 3.0 53.7 45.2
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Kemmerer 9/4/15 28-0 19-66 23-40 333 85-737 0-4/4 3-13/16 -1
Defensive Stats 40- 104 4-16 59 64-243 0-0/0 3-2/8 -3
Green River 9/11/15 20-33 29-101 33-36 183 102-518 2-0/3 6-7/13 0-3
Defensive Stats 36-299 9-11 57 57-413 4-0/5 12-0/12 1-2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Daman Taylor, 8 62.5 3.7 125 34 1
Jace Allard, 12 10.0 5.0 20 4 1
Trey Young, 5 7.5 1.7 15 9 0
Colton Garlington, 7 3.5 7.0 7 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CoOMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Jace Allard, 12 258.0 9.2 516 56 76 74% 137.6 4 4
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Colton Garlington, 7 123.5 8.5 247 29 3
Brett Penman, 2 54.0 9.8 108 11 0
Daman Taylor, 8 32.0 21.3 64 3 0
Jaymon Carnes, 4 21.0 7.0 42 6 0
Trey Young, 5 20.0 10.0 40 4 0
Jd Smith, 1 7.5 5.0 15 3 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Colton Garlington, 7 2.5 1.7 5 3
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
Daman Taylor, 8
Brett Penman, 2

Colton Garlington, 7

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

Jace Allard, 12
Colton Garlington, 7
Daman Taylor, 8
Brett Penman, 2
Trey Young, 5
Jaymon Carnes, 4
Jd Smith, 1

SCORING
Colton Garlington, 7
Jd Smith, 1
Jace Allard, 12
Brett Penman, 2
Daman Taylor, 8
Morales, 22
M. Morales, 3

PUNTING
Jace Allard, 12
Morales, 22

KICKING
Rankin, 73

KICK ATTEMPTS
Morales, 22
M. Morales, 3

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Trey Young, 5

Jd Smith, 1

Brett Penman, 2
Jon Marr, 51

Daniel Mccann, 55
Daman Taylor, 8

C. Sherman, 65

|. Thomas, 6

Colton Garlington, 7
Jaymon Carnes, 4
Beau Hines, 13
Dalton Sherman, 64
Carlos Lucero, 35

C. Lucero, 16

Jace Allard, 12
Cutter Foster, 75

D. Kuhlman, 53
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Lander Valley Tigers
2012 Overall Record: 0-2 3A East
Team Per Game Average Lander Valley ' Opp vs. Lander Valley
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
29.5 28.5 | 234.0 37.0 6.3
Passing YD COMP COMP % 4 YD COMP COMP %
48.5 8.0 22% | 1030 6.5 42%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
78.0 47.5 g 3370 52.5 6.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 0.0 /45 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE | # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.5 58 12.8 : 1.0 18 18.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD j POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
3.0 0.0 00 | 380 3.0 2.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL / RUSH PASS TOTAL
2.5 2.5 ! 13.0 4.0 18.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT + / | FUM INT +/-
3 2 3 4 2 0 3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PU NTS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.5 28.5 28.5 i 34.5 34.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.5 56.0 36.0 | 5.0 494 37.3
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Worland 9/4/2015 6-13 24-32 13-26 81 64-194 0-0/1 2-577 2-2
Defensive Stats 44 -94 5-16 23 71-155 1-1/2 8-2/12 2-0
Jackson 9/11/15 0-63 33-27 3-12 16 57-174 0-0/0 3-0/3 1-0
Defensive Stats 30-374 8-15 183 58-761 5-4/9 18-6/24 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Patrick Hickerson, 20 21.5 29 43 15 0
Brody Dempster, 22 7.5 3.8 15 4 0
Jesse Weiss, 42 4.5 0.9 9 10 0
Sam Rodgers, 25 4.0 1.8 16 9 0
Jori Shakespeare, 12 3.0 6.0 6 1 0
Palmer Schafer, 4 2.8 11.0 11 1 0
Deaundre Velarde, 32 1.0 2.0 2 1 0
Ryan Connell, 19 0.0 0.0 0 3 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CoOMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Noah Knell, 8 48.5 6.1 97 16 35 46% 57.6 0 2
Palmer Schafer, 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 3 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Anthony Schaff, 13 23.0 11.5 46 4 0
Patrick Hickerson, 20 12.5 4.2 25 6 0
Jesse Weiss, 42 8.0 16.0 16 1 0
Jim Fehringer, 11 5.0 2.0 10 5 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jim Fehringer, 11 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 2 9/13/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jim Fehringer, 11 28.5 14.3 57 4
Patrick Hickerson, 20 25.0 16.7 50 3
Jesse Weiss, 42 2.5 5.0 5 1
Sean Davis, 51 1.5 3.0 3 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Patrick Hickerson, 20 59.0 4.9 118 24 0 0.0
Jim Fehringer, 11 33.5 6.7 67 10 0 0.0
Noah Knell, 8 27.0 1.1 54 48 0 0.0
Anthony Schaff, 13 23.0 11.5 46 4 0 0.0
Jesse Weiss, 42 15.0 2.5 30 12 1 3.0
Brody Dempster, 22 7.5 3.8 15 4 0 0.0
Sam Rodgers, 25 4.0 1.8 16 9 0 0.0
Jori Shakespeare, 12 3.0 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
Palmer Schafer, 4 2.8 2.8 11 4 0 0.0
Sean Davis, 51 1.5 3.0 3 1 0 0.0
Deaundre Velarde, 32 1.0 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
Ryan Connell, 19 0.0 0.0 0 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jesse Weiss, 42 3.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Daniel Lobera, 1 38.0 38.0 1.0 2
Keaton Scott, 14 29.3 29.3 4.5 9
Jesse Weiss, 42 22.0 22.0 2.0 4
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Daniel Lobera, 1 56.0 36.0 0.5 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE ~ PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT  BLKKICK
Sam Rodgers, 25 16.5 33 7.8 11 8 2/0 0 0/0 0
Christopher Williams, 53 12.0 24 5.3 7 4 1/2 0 0/0 0
Sean Davis, 51 9.5 19 4.0 6 4 1/0 1 0/0 0
Jesse Weiss, 42 7.5 15 2.5 4 3 0/0 0 1/0 0
Ryan Connell, 19 7.5 15 3.8 9 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jim Fehringer, 11 7.0 14 1.8 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 1
Treyton Martinsen, 10 6.5 13 2.5 6 1 1/0 1 0/0 0
Keaton Scott, 14 6.0 12 3.0 4 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Anthony Schaff, 13 5.5 11 1.5 2 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Patrick Hickerson, 20 5.0 10 2.0 4 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Palmer Schafer, 4 3.5 7 1.3 1 0 0/2 0 0/0 0
Brody Dempster, 22 2.5 5 1.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jori Shakespeare, 12 2.0 4 1.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Landon Cleveland, 54 1.0 2 0.5 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Deaundre Velarde, 32 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon White, 79 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Douglas Bearcats
2012 Overall Record: 0-2 3A East
Team Per Game Average Douglas Y Opp vs. Douglas
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
55.5 25.0 2.2 | 244.0 52.0 4.7
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
1230 165 73% | 650 5.0 53%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
178.5 47.5 3.8 § 309.0 61.5 5.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 7.0 47 ¢ 05 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 59 14.6 : 2.0 49 24.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
11.0 0.0 15 | 265 2.5 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.0 4.0 9.0 ! 11.5 1.5 13.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
1 2 3 4 0 0 3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
35 21.7 21.7 i 2.5 35.4 32.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.5 43.6 29.3 | 5.0 33.6 20.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Powell 9/4/15 2-25 20--1 22-22 91 70-258 0-0/0 2-37/5 1-1
Defensive Stats 53-275 2-8 17 63-309 2-1/3 10-0/10 O0-0
Cody 9/11/15 20-28 30-112 11-23 155 69-476 0-3/3 8-5/13 0-1
Defensive Stats 51-213 8-11 113 75-53 3-1/4 13-3/16 0-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Alex Locke, 4 48.5 4.4 97 22 0
Zach Hoopman, 22 6.0 1.2 12 10 0
Michael Yeaman, 35 2.0 4.0 4 1 0
Ty Larson, 2 -0.5 -0.1 -1 16 0
Tyler Picard, 6 -0.5 -1.0 -1 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Ty Larson, 2 123.0 7.5 246 33 45 73% 132.4 3 2
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Gage Pitt, 10 72.0 16.0 144 9 2
Tyrel Leman, 17 15.5 3.1 31 10 0
Dillon Silzell, 84 12.0 12.0 24 2 0
Mark Vandeventer, 3 10.5 3.5 21 6 0
Zach Hoopman, 22 7.5 7.5 15 2 1
Alex Locke, 4 4.0 8.0 8 1 0
Ryan Lebert, 5 1.5 3.0 3 1 0
Colten Backes, 82 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Brayden Hunsicker, 19 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Gage Pitt, 10 7.0 4.7 14 3
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
Gage Pitt, 10
Alex Locke, 4
Brayden Hunsicker, 19
Tyler Picard, 6

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Ty Larson, 2
Gage Pitt, 10
Alex Locke, 4

Tyrel Leman, 17
Zach Hoopman, 22
Dillon Silzell, 84
Mark Vandeventer, 3
Brayden Hunsicker, 19
Michael Yeaman, 35
Ryan Lebert, 5
Tyler Picard, 6
Colten Backes, 82

SCORING
Gage Pitt, 10
Zach Hoopman, 22
Brayden Hunsicker, 19

PUNTING
Ty Larson, 2
Zach Hoopman, 22

KICKING
Zach Hoopman, 22

KICK ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Zach Hoopman, 22
Brayden Hunsicker, 19
Michael Yeaman, 35
Cody Hooker, 67
Tyrel Leman, 17
Talon Howard, 24
Brandon Henry, 7
Gage Pitt, 10
Tyler Picard, 6
Alex Locke, 4
Colten Backes, 82
Dillon Silzell, 84
Mark Vandeventer, 3
Ryan Lebert, 5
Buddy Albat, 61
Bryce Gabert, 50
Tristan Phillips, 12
Trenton Williams, 8
Trentn Weiss, 23
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YD/GM
35.0
17.0

5.5
1.0

YD/RET
17.5
17.0
11.0

2.0

TOTYD RET
70 4
34 2
11 1

2 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM
122.5
114.0
69.5
15.5
13.5
12.0
10.5
5.5
2.0
1.5
0.5
0.0

PT/GM
6.0
3.0
1.0

TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM

35.0
19.5

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

43.6

FGM

PT/GM
17.5
16.0
15.0
13.0
12.5
10.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
7.0
45
3.5
3.0
2.0
1.5
1.0
1.0
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YD/ATT
4.0
14.3
5.6
3.1
2.3
12.0
3.5
5.5
4.0
3.0
0.5
0.0

PT
12

6
2

35.0
19.5

293

FGA

PT
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TOTYD ATT ™
245 61 0
228 16 2
139 25 0
31 10 0
27 12 1
24 2 0
21 6 0
11 2 0

4 1 0
3 1 0
1 2 0
0 1 0
™ FG 1EP
2 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
PUNT
0.5 1
3.0 6
KICK
3.5 7
LONG 1EPM 1EPA

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASS BRK

8.0 18
6.8 21
7.5 18
6.3 13
5.5 14
4.5 12
4.3 13
3.5 6
3.8 11
2.8 3
2.3 3
1.5 4
1.5 2
1.0 4
0.8 3
0.5 2
0.5 2
0.3 1
0.3 1
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Week 2 9/13/2015
Buffalo Bison
2012 Overall Record: 0-2 3A East
Team Per Game Average Buffalo i Opp vs. Buffalo
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
141.5 40.5 3.5 | 143.0 33.5 4.3
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
98.0 6.5 2% | 795 5.5 48%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
239.5 56.0 43 4 2225 45.0 4.9
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 5.0 33 / 1.5 33.0 22.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.5 52 20.6 : 0.5 46 91.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
13.5 1.5 00 | 220 0.5 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.5 4.5 11.0 ! 8.0 1.5 9.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
1 1 -2 / 0 0 2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
35 35.4 26.0 i 4.5 30.6 29.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.0 44.0 16.0 | 4.5 39.6 27.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Cody 9/4/15 13-20 44 -183 4-12 64 62-311 1-0/1 10-2/12 1-0
Defensive Stats 34-143 6-8 109 48-361 1-1/3 10-1/11 0-0
Powell 9/11/15 14-24 37 -100 9-19 132 71-477 2-0/2 3-7/10 -1
Defensive Stats 33-143 5-15 50 57-400 0-0/3 6-2/8 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Jack Mcintyre, 9 72.5 3.9 145 37 1
Phillip Reukert, 12 58.0 4.0 116 29 0
Shad Hepp, 4 10.0 2.5 20 8 0
Christian Schultze, 11 5.0 3.3 10 3 2
J Schultze, 7 4.5 4.5 9 2 0
C Richins, 21 -8.5 -8.5 -17 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CoOMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Christian Schultze, 11 66.0 14.7 132 9 19 47% 95.2 0 1
J Schultze, 7 32.0 16.0 64 4 12 33% 78.1 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
T Fieldgrove, 34 62.5 15.6 125 8 0
M Gilbert, 26 21.5 43.0 43 1 0
Shad Hepp, 4 14.0 7.0 28 4 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jack Mcintyre, 9 5.0 5.0 10 2
T Fieldgrove, 34 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 2
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kottke, 16 29.5 29.5 59 2
M Gilbert, 26 22.0 22.0 44 2
C Richins, 21 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Jack Mcintyre, 9 77.5 4.0 155 39 1 3.0
Christian Schultze, 11 71.0 6.5 142 22 2 6.0
T Fieldgrove, 34 62.5 13.9 125 9 0 0.0
Phillip Reukert, 12 58.0 4.0 116 29 0 0.0
M Gilbert, 26 435 29.0 87 3 0 0.0
J Schultze, 7 36.5 5.2 73 14 0 0.0
Kottke, 16 29.5 29.5 59 2 0 0.0
Shad Hepp, 4 24.0 4.0 48 12 0 0.0
C Richins, 21 -8.5 -5.7 -17 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP
Christian Schultze, 11 6.0 12 2 0 0 0
Glassock, 88 4.5 9 0 2 3 0
Jack Mcintyre, 9 3.0 6 1 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
C Richins, 21 35.4 26.0 3.5 7
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Eaton, 80 44.0 16.0 3.0 6
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Glassock, 88 2 2 25 3 3
TKL LOSS
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK
C Milmine, 70 14.5 29 6.3 9 4 4/0
T Fieldgrove, 34 13.5 27 6.5 6 9 1/0
C Clason, 54 10.5 21 5.3 17 2 0/0
Tj Bauer, 44 8.0 16 3.5 8 3 0/0
M Gilbert, 26 7.5 15 3.8 5 5 0/0
Shad Hepp, 4 7.0 14 3.5 12 1 0/0
Phillip Reukert, 12 6.5 13 2.8 3 2 2/0
T Verplancke, 59 6.5 13 3.0 8 1 1/0
C Richins, 21 4.0 8 2.0 6 1 0/0
Kottke, 16 3.5 7 1.8 1 3 0/0
Jack Mcintyre, 9 3.0 6 1.5 4 1 0/0
Nicholson, 50 2.0 4 1.0 0 2 0/0
R Rabou, 28 2.0 4 1.0 2 1 0/0
T Bender, 56 1.5 3 0.8 3 0 0/0
J Schultze, 7 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0
K Evanoff, 72 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0
Dewitt, 49 0.5 1 0.3 1 0 0/0
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